
BOCC APPROVAL APRIL 29, 2020

4.  TRASH COLLECTION SERVICES  -- VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS
     FUNDING -- VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS
     (Request sent to 24 vendors)

     RFP  #20-0027  Contract

Building Name Address City Zip Code Numer of 
Containers

Size of 
Container Schedule Monthly Cost Annual Cost

RONALD REAGAN BUILDING 271 W. 3rd St. N. Wichita 67202 1 8 YD 3X Weekly $243.00 $2,916.00

EMS #15 3575 N. Webb Rd. Wichita 67226 1 95 GAL Weekly $10.00 $120.00

EMS #9 1218 S. Webb Rd. Wichita 67207 1 2 YD Weekly $39.20 $470.40

FIRE STATION #34 334 N. Main St. Haysville 67060 1 3 YD Weekly $42.50 $510.00

FIRE STATION #37 4343 N. Woodlawn Blvd. Bel Aire 67220 1 4 YD Weekly $50.20 $602.40

FIRE STATION #36 5055 S. Oliver St. Wichita 67210 1 4 YD Weekly $50.20 $602.40

LAKE AFTON PARK 25330 W. 39th St. S. Goddard 67052 3 4 YD Weekly $150.60 $1,807.20

LAKE AFTON PARK 25330 W. 39th St. S. Goddard 67052 1 3 YD Weekly $42.50 $510.00

LAKE AFTON PARK 25330 W. 39th St. S. Goddard 67052 3 2 YD Weekly $117.60 $823.20

NORTH YARD 10530 E. 37th St. N. Wichita 67226 1 8 YD Weekly $81.00 $972.00

SGCO PARK 6300 W. 13th St. N. Wichita 67212 5 4 YD Weekly $251.00 $3,012.00

SGCO PARK 6300 W. 13th St. N. Wichita 67212 2 2 YD Weekly $78.40 $940.80

SGCO PARK 6300 W. 13th St. N. Wichita 67212 18 95  GAL Staff Dump 
These N/A N/A

PUBLIC WORKS 2200 S. Webb Rd. Wichita 67207 1 8 YD Weekly $81.00 $972.00

AUTO TAG OFFICE 2525 W. Douglas Ave. Wichita 67213 1 8 YD Weekly $81.00 $970.00

AUTO TAG OFFICE 5620 E. Kellogg Wichita 67218 1 2 YD Weekly $39.20 $470.40

EXTENSION CENTER 7001 W. 21st St. N. Wichita 67205 1 8 YD 2X Week $162.00 $1,944.00

COMMUNITY CORRECTION 622 E. Central Ave. Wichita 6720 1 8 YD 3X Week $243.00 $2,916.00

COURTHOUSE 525 N. Main St. Wichita 67203 1 10 YD 6X Week $651.00 $7,812.00

HISTORIC COURTHOUSE 510 N. Main St. Wichita 67203 1 8 YD 6X Week $486.00 $5,832.00

YOUTH RESI HALL 1900 E. Morris St. Wichita 67211 1 8 YD 6X Week $486.00 $5,832.00

YOUTH REST HALL 700 S. Hydraulic St. Wichita 67211 1 8 YD 6X Week $486.00 $5,832.00

Waste Connections of Kansas, Inc.



JAIL 141 W. Elm St. Wichita 67203 2 10YD 7X Week $1,309.46 $15,713.52

FIRE STATION #38 1010 N. 143rd St. E. Wichita 67230 1 2 YD Weekly $39.20 $470.40

ANDALE YARD 5858 N. 247th St. W. Andale 67001 1 3 YD Weekly $42.50 $510.00

CLONMEL YARD 17500 W. 71st St. S. Viola 67149 1 4 YD Weekly $50.20 $602.40

COMMUNITY CORRECTION 905 N. Main St. Wichita 67203 1 8 YD Weekly $81.00 $972.00

EMS #3 3002 E. Central Ave. Wichita 67214 2 95 GAL Weekly $20.00 $240.00

EMS #14 4030 N. Reed Ave. Maize 67101 2 95 GAL Weekly $20.00 $240.00

EMS #10 636 N. Saint Francis St. Wichita 67214 2 95 GAL Weekly $20.00 $240.00

EMS #12 3320 N. Hillside St. Wichita 67219 2 95 GAL Weekly $20.00 $240.00

EMS #2 1903 W. Pawnee St. Wichita 67213 2 95 GAL Weekly $20.00 $240.00

EMS #20, BLDG 1 1015 Stillwell St. Wichita 67213 1 4 YD Weekly $50.20 $602.40

EMS #4 1100 S. Clifton Ave. Wichita 67218 2 95 GAL Weekly $20.00 $240.00

EMS #8 501 E. 53rd St. N. Park City 67219 2 95 GAL Weekly $20.00 $240.00

EMS #5 698 Caddy Ln. Wichita 67212 3 95 GAL Weekly $30.00 $360.00

EMS #6 6401 Mabel St. Wichita 67217 2 95 GAL Weekly $20.00 $240.00

FIRE STATION #33 10625 W. 53rd St. N. Maize 67101 1 3 YD Weekly $42.50 $510.00

FIRE STATION #31 5848 N. 247th St. W. Andale 67001 1 2 YD Weekly $39.20 $470.40

FIRE STATION #32 7750 Wildwest Dr. Park City 67219 1 3 YD Weekly $42.50 $510.00

FIRE STATION #35 1535 S. 199th St. W. Goddard 67052 1 3 YD Weekly $42.50 $510.00

FIRE STATION #39 3610 S. 263rd St. W. Garden Plain 67050 1 3 YD Weekly $42.50 $510.00

FLEET MAINT 1021 Stillwest St. Wichita 67213 2 4 YD Weekly $100.40 $1,204.80

FLEET MAINT 1015 Stillwell St. Wichita 67213 1 4 YD Weekly $50.20 $602.40

FLEET MAINT 1021 Stillwell St. Wichita 67213 1 3 YD Weekly $42.50 $510.00

FORENSIC SCIENCE CENTER 1109 N. Minneapolis St. Wichita 67214 1 4 YD Weekly $50.20 $602.40

HEALTH DEPT 2716 W. Central Ave. Wichita 67203 1 6 YD w/ bar 
lock Weekly $74.10 $889.20

JUVENILE INTAKE 1720 E Morris St. #104 Wichita 67211 1 2 YD 2X Weekly $78.40 $940.80

COMCARE 635 N. Main St. Wichita 67203 1 8 YD 2X Weekly $162.00 $1,944.00

NOXIOUS WEEDS DEPT 901 Stillwell St. Wichita 67213 1 4 YD Weekly $50.20 $602.40

OMD 200 W. Murdock St. Wichita 67203 1 95 GAL Weekly $10.00 $120.00



PROPERTY AND EVIDENCE 815 Stillwell St. Wichita 67213 1 3 YD Weekly $42.50 $510.00

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING 714 N. Main St. Wichita 67203 1 8 YD Weekly $81.00 $972.00

PUBLIC WORKS 1144 S. Seneca St. Wichita 67213 1 4 YD Weekly $50.20 $602.40

PUBLIC WORKS 4701 S. West St. Wichita 67217 1 8 YD Weekly $81.00 $972.00

SCSO SQUAD OFFICE 814 Stillwell St. Wichita 67213 1 2 YD Weekly $39.20 $470.40

SCSO RANGE 24532 W. 39th St. S. Goddard 67052 1 4 YD Weekly $50.20 $602.40

WORK RELEASE 701 W. Harry St. Wichita 67213 1 10 YD Weekly $97.50 $1,170.00

Health Department 1900 E. 9th St. Wichita 67214 1 6 YD Weekly $69.10 $829.20

LAKE AFTON 25313 W. 39th S. Goddard 67052 20 2 YD Weekly $784.00 $3,920.00

LAKE AFTON 25313 W. 39th S. Goddard 67052 1 3 YD Weekly $42.50 $212.50

LAKE AFTON 25313 W. 39th S. Goddard 67052 2 4 YD Weekly $100.40 $502.00

Various Locations Countywide 67203 Approx. 22 Bi-Weekly

Address City Zip Code Quantity of 
Containers

Container 
Size

525 N. Main Wichita 67203 1 20 YD

801 Stillwell St. Wichita 67213 2 30 YD

Various Locations Countywide 30 YD

Various Locations Countywide 40 YD

No Bid Ballinger Trash Service Eastern Research 
Group Toter, LLCGreen Guys Lawn Service White Glove Hauling and Removal

4701 S. West St. Wichita 67217 1 40 YD As Needed                                 
(Est. 4 times a Year) $110.00/haul - $66.15/ton

Upon Request $150.00/haul - $66.15/ton

Upon Request $150.00/haul - $66.15/ton

As Needed $110.00/haul - $66.15/ton

Service for the Address below will not begin until January 2021

Seasonal Trash Service (May 1st - September 30th)

Christmas Tree Recycling (Mid December - Late January)
Current locations subject to change year to year. Additional locations may be added or locations may be discontinued.

4 YD $81.00 per container

On-Call Trash Service

Service Schedule On-Call Cost per Pick-Up

As Needed $110.00/haul - $66.15/ton

On behalf of various county departments, recommend to accept the proposal from Waste Connections of Kansas, Inc. and establish contract pricing as listed above for three (3) years with two 
(2) one (1) year options to renew. 

A review committee comprised of David Perricone and David Portley - Facilities Maintenance; Kyle Fiedler - Economic Development Analyst; and Britt Rosencutter - Purchasing evaluated the 
proposal based on the criteria set forth in the RFP. The committee unanimously agreed to accept the proposal from Waste Connections of Kansas, Inc.

Note:
Waste Connections of  Kansas, Inc. is the current vendor for the County. They also offer a recycling option that is a single stream system that includes aluminum, plastic, glass, paper, and cardboard. 
Other recycling vendors only accept paper and cardboard.

Approximate annual spend for 2019 was $250,656.26.


	20-0027

